

Council Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 of 22 December 2004 on the protection of animals during transport and related operations and amending Directives 64/432/EEC and 93/119/EC and Regulation (EC) No 1255/97

CHAPTER IV

ENFORCEMENT AND EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION

^{F1}Article 27

Inspections and annual reports by the competent authorities

.....

Textual Amendments

- F1** [Art. 27](#) omitted (E.W.S.) (20.7.2022) by virtue of [The Animal Welfare \(Miscellaneous Amendments\) Regulations 2022 \(S.I. 2022/846\)](#), regs. 1, **4(7)**

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1/2005. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 27 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(32\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(31)-(33) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(d))
- Art. 27(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(32\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(31)-(33) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(d))
- Art. 27(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(32\)\(b\)\(i\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(31)-(33) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(d))
- Art. 27(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(32\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(31)-(33) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(d))
- Art. 27(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(32\)\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(31)-(33) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(d))

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex 1 Ch. 5 para. 1.7(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(40\)\(e\)\(i\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(40)(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1590, reg. 2(29))
- Annex 1 Ch. 5 para. 1.9 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(40\)\(e\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(40)(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1590, reg. 2(29))
- Annex 1 Ch. 5 para. 1.9 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(40\)\(e\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(40)(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1590, reg. 2(29))
- Annex 1 Ch. 3 para. 2.2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/588 reg. 6\(9\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 6(9) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/1312, regs. 1(2), 11(2)(b))
- Annex 4 para. 4 inserted by [S.I. 2023/1286 Sch. 3 para. 1\(2\)](#)
- Annex 4 para. 4 inserted by [S.I. 2023/1294 Sch. 3 para. 7\(2\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(f) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(3\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(d) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))
- Art. 2(1)(f) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(3\)\(d\)\(i\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(d) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))
- Art. 2(1)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(3\)\(e\)\(i\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(e) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))
- Art. 2(1)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(3\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(e) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))
- Art. 2(1)(p) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(3\)\(f\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(f) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))

- Art. 2(1)(q)(iii) substituted by [S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3\(3\)\(g\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(g) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1590, reg. 2(9)(a))